Administrator and a Committee of Advisors (CoA) as announced vide Press Release 
dated February, 14, 2025. 

The Reserve Bank, after reviewing the bank’s liquidity position in consultation with 
the Administrator, has decided to allow a deposit withdrawal of upto ₹25,000 
(Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only) per depositor, with effect from February 
27, 2025. With above relaxation more than 50 per cent of the total depositors will be 
able to withdraw their entire balances and the remaining depositors can draw upto 
₹25,000 from their deposit accounts.